

**Amendment 201/rev**

**Ole Christensen, Christel Schaldemose, Jeppe Kofod, Wim van de Camp, Lambert van Nistelrooij, Annie Schreijer-Pierik, Jeroen Lenaers, Esther de Lange, Rina Ronja Kari, Christofer Fjellner, Anders Sellström, Gunnar Hökmark, Matthijs van Miltenburg, Marietje Schaake, Gerben-Jan Gerbrandy, Sophia in 't Veld, Agnes Jongerius, Kati Piri, Paul Tang, Bendt Bendtsen, Dennis de Jong, Anne-Marie Mineur, Anders Primdahl Vistisen, Helga Stevens, Anneleen Van Bossuyt, Ulrike Trebesius, Morten Løkkegaard, Fredrick Federley, Johannes Cornelis van Baalen, Jan Huitema, Caroline Nagtegaal, Gesine Meissner, Anja Hazekamp, Judith Sargentini, Christophe Hansen, Heinz K. Becker, Georges Bach, Jørn Dohrmann, Ivo Belet**

**Report****A8-0386/2018****Guillaume Balas**

Coordination of social security systems  
(COM(2016)0815 – C8-0521/2016 – 2016/0397(COD))

**Proposal for a regulation****Article 1 – paragraph 1 – point 20 – point a**

Regulation (EC) No 883/2004

Article 64 – paragraph 1 – point c

*Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

(a) In paragraph 1(c) ***the word “three” shall be replaced by “six” and*** the words “of three months up to a maximum of six months” shall be replaced by the words “of ***six*** months up to the end of the period of that person's entitlement to benefits”;

(a) In paragraph 1(c) the words “of three months up to a maximum of six months” shall be replaced by the words “of ***three*** months up to the end of the period of that person's entitlement to benefits”;

Or. en